
MODEL 7200 Pro Series
STYLE STEPLADDER

Thick——
side plates

Shoulder bolt and lock
nut on top hinge;
4 solid aluminum rivets
attach top to each front rail

Heavy duty ——
internal spreaders

Full set of rear
horizontals spaced
one per foot

Heavy gauge
Tool-Tra-Top®

Back-up plates
reinforce all top
connectors

Top step is
knee-braced
and triple riveted

Slip-resistant
Traction-Tred®
steps are
double riveted

EDGE* - molded brace and
foot pad combination
provides enhanced bracing
strength and increased
protection against damage
Molded external rail shield helps _
protect against abrasion damage
• Energy Diffusing GEometry
• Every rivet backed up by metal part or washer to protect rails
• Optional black molded pail shelf kit, model no. 76-3

SPECIFICATIONS

Model
No.

7203
7204
7205
7206
7208
7210
7212

Size
3'
4'
5'
6'
8'

1 0 '
12'

Approx.
Width

1 9 - 1 / 8 "
21-7/8"
22-5/8"
24-3/8"
27-7/8"
30-3/8"
34-7/8"

Approx.
Spread

23-1/2"
29-3/4"
35-7/8"

42"
54-3/4"
66-5/8"

79"

Approx.
Cu, Ft.

Per Unit
2.4
3.4
4.5
6.9
8.3

1 1 . 2
14,5

Approx.
Shipping
Wt. Lbs.

14,0
17.0
20.0
23.5
31.5
42.0
52.0

DIMENSIONS
Top: 7 - 1 / 8 " x 1 4 "

Front Rails: 3-1/8" wide
Flange: 1-3 /16" wide

Steps: 3" wide
Rear Rails: 1 -7/8" wide

Flange: 1-3 /16" wide

BJJJ
MODEL: 7400 Series
STYLE STEPLADDER

LOAD CAPACITY
OA A lift** Combined weight
JU(J ID vi of user and materials.
Extra Heavy Duty/Professional Use
TYPE IA

Thick
side plates

Shoulder bolt and lock
nut on top hinge;
4 solid aluminum rivets
attach top to each front rail

Extra heavy duty
internal spreaders'

Full set of extra
strength rear
horizontals are knee
braced and spaced
one per foot

U-channel double
braces on
bottom step

Orange electrically
non-conductive
side rails

Heavy gauge
Tool-Tra-Top®

Back-up plates
reinforce all top
connectors

Slip-resistant
Traction-Tred9

extra wide steps
are knee-braced
and triple riveted

r

Non-conductive rail shields reinforce
bottom ends for increased resistance
to damage

Combination rail end shield and
foot with slip-resistant foot pad

Every rivet backed up by metal part or washer to protect rails
Optional black molded pail shelf kit, model no. 76-3

SPECIFICATIONS

Model
No.

7403
7404
7405**
7406
7407**
7408
7410
7412

Size
3'
4'
5'
6'
7'
8'

10'
1 2 '

Approx.
Width

19-3/8"
21-1/2"
22-7/8"
24-5/8"
26-3/8"
28-1/8"
31 -5/8"
35-1/8"

Approx.
Spread
24-3/8"
30-1/2"
36-3/4"
42-7/8"

49"
55-1/4"
67-1/2"
79-7/8"

Approx,
Cu. Ft.

Per Unit
2.4
3.4
4.5
5.7
6.9
8.3

1 1 . 2
14 ,5

Approx.
Shipping
Wt. Lbs.

16.0
19.0
23.0
27.0
31.0
35.0
45.0
55.0

DIMENSIONS
Top: 7 - 1 / 4 " x 1 4 "

Front Rails: 3-3/8" wide
Flange: 1-3 /16" wide

Steps: 3-1/4" wide
Rear Rails: 2" wide

Flange: 1 -7/8" wide



Product
Certifications
ANSI

MANUFACTURER CERTIFIES
CONFORMANT TO

STANDARDS

AMERICAN NATIONAL
STANDARDS INSTITUTE

PRODUCT LINES MEET OR EXCEED ANSI CODE
Fiberglass Ladders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A14.5 (1992)
Aluminum Ladders . . . . , , . , . . . , . . . . . . , . , , . . . , . . . . . . . . A14.2 (1990)
Wood Ladders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A 1 4 . 1 (1994)
Ladder Jacks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A10.8 (1988)
Extension Planks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A 1 0 . 8 (1988)

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND
HEALTH ADMINISTRATION CODE

All Type II, I and IA fiberglass, aluminum and wood ladders, ladder jacks and
extension planks meet or exceed code. OSHA CODE applies to ladders used in
the workplace. Werner Ladder Co. recommends Type II or heavier duty rated
ladders for these applications.

UNDERWRITERS
LABORATORY CODE

SERIES COMPLY WITH U.L. STANDARDS AS NOTED:
Aluminum Ladders...............................................................................................AII Series
Ladder Jacks.............,,,....,,..,.,.................,.,,,..,,..........,..................,,,,.,.,..............All Series
Aluminum Extension Planks...............................................................................All Series
Fiberglass Ladders................................................................,........NO U.L. STANDARDS

NOTE: No ANSI, OSHA or U.L Standards have been written for attic
ladders for overhead access.

SAFETY//SWIART
•$^._S £ w

**MtAV*

All Werner fiberglass ladders have electrically
non-conductive rails. This is a great benefit
for those working near electricity. Fiberglass
rails also maintain a smooth surface even
after weathering,

Werner ladders are
proudly made in U.S.A.

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
Werner Ladder Co.
93 Werner Road
Greenville, PA 16125-9499
Tel. (724)588-8600 • FAX (724) 588-0315

How to Place
an Order
Call our Customer Service Department at (724) 588-8600
from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM (EST), Monday through Friday
or FAX your order to (724) 588-0315.

Note: All Special Order items are designated with a double asterisk
(Example: 7516-2**\"^ i
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Werner Co. - the world's leading manufacture
fa.0f^..

Werner is a state-of-the-art fully integrated manufacturer
and distributor of fiberglass, aluminum and wood climbing
products, Control of every step of the manufacturing process
ensures quality and allows flexibility to serve the needs
of our customers.

Standard of the Industry
Werner ladders are made to last, Our products are backed
by over 50 years of product design, testing and evaluation
experience. We begin with the best quality raw materials and
expertly manufacture those materials into high-strength ladders
designed to perform year after year. We convert raw materials,
such as aluminum ingot and fiberglass ravings, into the side
rails, rungs and other parts used to make ladders, stages,
scaffolds and accessories,

All Werner ladders are designed and manufactured to the
same rigorous quality standards and with a common goal of
building the safest climbing equipment possible. Our products
are designed and manufactured to meet or exceed OSHA
and ANSI requirements,

Werner offers ladders made from fiberglass,
aluminum and wood.

Fiberglass
Werner was the driving force behind the development of
fiberglass ladder products. Fiberglass ladders have become
the leading choice for both consumers and professionals due to
their great value, appearance and suitability for a wide range of
applications, Werner uses a proprietary process to manufacture
fiberglass reinforced ladder rails, Glass
ravings and structural glass mat are
impregnated with a thermoset resin and
then pulled through a temperature-
controlled die to create finished ladder
rail, Fiberglass pultrusions are made in
numerous colors, are electrically and
thermally non-conductive and have
excellent structural and weathering
properties, Werner's equipment is
designed in-house specifically for
ladder rail production to offer the best
quality and control,

>
C

Technologically
Advanced Material:
Multiple layers of uni-
directional glass rovings
and multi-directional
glass structural mat
create the strong, durable
Werner fiberglass rail.


